Public Notice- Jackson County Canvassing Board Activity 2024 Primary Election Notice of Logic & Accuracy Testing

This shall serve as official notice of the upcoming Pre-Election Logic and Accuracy Testing for the 2024 Primary Election. This includes testing for the voting equipment used to tabulate Vote-By-Mail, Early Voting, and Election Day ballots.

Date and Time: Thursday, July 25, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. until complete

Location: Jackson County Supervisor of Elections office
Early Voting Room
2851 Jefferson Street
Marianna, FL 32448

Canvassing Board meetings and activities are open to the public. All further notices for Canvassing Board activities for the Primary Election will be located on our website at *votejacksonfl.gov*

The membership of the County Canvassing Board:

Honorable Douglas Wade Mercer, County Judge
Honorable Edward Crutchfield, Jackson County Commissioner
Honorable Carol A. Dunaway, Supervisor of Elections
Honorable Donnie Branch, Jackson County Commissioner (Alternate)
Honorable Clayton O. Rooks, Jackson County Clerk of Court (Alternate)

Posted on 07/17/2024 both front entrances and North facing window